
PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #OI.O2

SINGAPORE 486443
TEL:.6s44667l FAX:62141 5l 1

CO. REG:200707743D GST REG2007077 43D

Our Ret SHB8906D/GS
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

29th January 2019
(Bv Email Onl:rt)

Attn : !!9-!!o&Le!@s_Dslq-r!m.e$
AXA lnsurance Pte Ltd
No.8 Shenton Way
#27-0t
Singapore 06881 I

Dear Sir/lr4adam

ACCIDN,NT INVOLVING SHB89O6D, SMA4611B & OTITERS ALONG NICOLL
IIIGHWAY ON 07.12.I8

We have been authorized by Premier Taxis Pte Ltd, the owner ofTaxi vehicle number:
SHB8906D, to claim against the party/parties responsible for the damages arising from
the above-mentioned accident-

Ourrtcords show tltat you are dre insurers of vehicle number: SMA46l lB at tle material
time of the accident with the driver of our client's vehicle, Mr Kwok Wan Keong

As a result of the accident caused by your Insured Driver's negligent driving and/or'

management of your insured's Vehicle Number: SMA46l lB, our client's vehicle was
damaged and we have been put to loss and damage as follows:

(1) Cost ofrepair $ 2728.50 (Incl. GST)
(2) Loss ofRental - 6Days @$l0l.44per day $ 304.32
(3) GIA Search Fee $ 2.00

$ 3034.82

A copy ofeach ofthe following supporting docunients is enclosed:
(l) Final Repair Bill, GIA report & sketch plan of SHB8906D
(2) Driver's VC and Driving Licence
(3) Vehicle Registration card, Certificate oflnsurance
(4) Check In/Out Voucher, GIA search



PREMIER AUTOMOTTVI SERVICES PTE LTI)
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #OI-02

SINGAPORE 486443
TEL:6544667 I FAX:6214151 I

CO. REG:200707743D GST R8G2007077 43D

Our Ref: SHB8906D/GS

We would appreciate if you could look into dre subject matter and let us have your
favorable offer within 14 days, If you are agreeable to the settlement of the above said
claims, please forward us your discharge voucher as for our client's signature and
payment made to "Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd".

Please note that if we do not hear from you within the stipulated 14 days, we will have no
altemative but to appoint our solicitor to act on ourbehalfto commence proceedings
against you without further notice to you.

NB: We encourage all paties to liaise with us via email to expeditc all matters

PS: Please quote our reference no when replyirrg

c.c. Client - Premier Taxis Pte Ltd

Yours faithfully,
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14 DECEMBER 2018

ONG KHENG HOE

33 PASIR RIS STREET 72
#03-28, STNGAPORE 518770

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18OZZ272/K1ja3
YOUR REF : SMA 45118

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMA 46118 AND SHB 8906D ATONG NICOLL HIGHWAY ON 07.L2.2OL8

we refer to the above subject matter. we write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA lnsurance Singapore pte Ltd to deal with the third party
claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s PREMIER AUTOMOTTVE SERVTCES pTE LTD, acting on behalf
of the owner of SHB 8906D against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle was
involved in a four (4) vehicle chain collision causing you to hit Third party vehicle in front sHB
8906D.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence,
please reply to us within 10 davs from the date of,this letter. your intent must be formally
expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
iovirene@ lkka uto.com within 10 davs from the date of this letter if not provided at o
centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

. Police report, Police lnvestigation result, appeal against the Traffic police offence and
status (if any)

. Drive/s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
o Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
o Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (tf any)
. Video footage of accident (if any)
. Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
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. lf you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third party(s),
you are to keep us informed ofyour legal representative(s) and the status ofthe claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement
without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim
because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may
have committed.

ln the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matte(s).

lf you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at
ioyirene@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

DID: 6841 2409
FAX: 6741 4108
Email: iovirene@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA lnsurance Singapore Pte Ltd (AXA)
(Motor Cloims Dept)

Yours sincerely,

-*tr^/



AUTHORISATTON TO ACT

VWe, BEEI{IE[@EIE-@ ("the third Pany claimatrt') of z3lg{NgljgElg
AVE![/E 2 #03-02 SINGAPORE u186443 (address), owner of @$lQfp(vehicle no.)

hereby authorize @ ("the workshoP') to

act for me with respect to my claim for r€pair costs and/or renhl and/or loss of use ('tlaim")

for my vehicle DojSgLE&q that was damaged punuarl to the accident which occurred on

0711 2018 (date) aloog NICOLL HIGHWAY Qocation) involving vehicle no/s SMA

4![&("the accident").

I/we further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner thai they

deem fit and rhe workshop is fu*her authorized to receive payment further lo settlement of my

claim with payment cheque./s being made in favour of "the workshop".

VWe further acknowledge that any se{lement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a

without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers

of the other vehicle/s is concemed.

oateaus 1ft-g^r1"t ila'ry/ ,nronth) 201e (year)

(with chop if applicable)



redefining/ insurance

lent excludes any
ries arising out of the
accident and pertains
denag*,r.-,t7

CLAIM REF

INSUREO

I S8M015W3
: ONG |(HENG HOE

DISCIIARGE VOUC}IER

we, @ confbm that by letter of auftorisaiion datcd

!!:lq3,20f2,we are authorised to and do hereby give rhis discharge for ourselves and on behatf of PREMIER
TAXIS rrE LTD aDd rhe Hirer, [fIqEWANIEqllg oI vehiclc ,ro. SHL 8906D.

Now we PREMIER AUTOMOTM SERVICES PTE LTD for ounclves and the said HircI ard the driver
joindy and scverally:-

a) agree to accept tlle sum of Si[gapore Dollars @
Ninety Eisht Onlv (S$3,186.98) ir fic aggrcgatc in full and final sctllement ofall claims of whateverkind
includi8g damages for pcrsonal injuries andor damage lo propeny dlat all and any ofus may have agaiDst
AXA INSURANCE PfE LTD andor their Insured andor the drivrr of vehicle no 8!!l0L!3 arising
ou1 of an accident with SgLU06p on g!9 LE.

b) dcclare rlnt AXA INSURANCE ItIE LTD and/or their Insured ard/or the &ivcr of the lnsurcd vehicle
shall not bc liablc for aoy funher claim(s) whatsoevet or howsocvcr present or fulure that any ol us may
have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or $ek Insued andor the driver of vehicle no. SMA
6!fE arising dircctly/indirectly as a conscqucnce ol the accident and hereby give our full and finxl
dischargc.

c) We hereby dcclare that l/wc ary'arc thc person(s) entided to receive the abovc scttlement and hereby
undc(akc to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD aSainst any claim nade or ro b€ made in respect
of lhis settlement.

It is understood and ageed that paymem herein is made ir ravour of PREMIER AUTOMOTII'E SER\':CES
PTE LTD is made without any admission ofliability whalso€vd on lhe pan of AKA INSURANCE PTE LTD
andor their Insured and/or the dri ver of vehicle no.8!!..:!EU!..

Name :

VCNo :

Addrcss :

A)(A hsur8nce Pre l-ld (Compai, B.g. No. 199903512[1)
8 S)'enlD'i V.ail i24.0I {rA hqer. Srngspo,e J588:1
Clstomrr CEnlro .18!01
Tel: +65 6380 4833 Far: +65 6338 2522 V,bbsilelrl{/raxa.corn.sg

This Set

Sti3 o { jtr-z+\5



#PRGMIGRI&T' AUToMoI,vE sERyIcEs

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD
23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #03.02
SINGAPORE 486443
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PREMIER AUTOITIOTIVE SERVIGES PTE LTD
OFFICEi 23 Changl South Av€nro 2 *01-02 5(486443)
TEL: 5s436676 /6543568S FAX 02141611
CO. REG NO.;200707743D GST. REG. NO.:2007077430

TAX INVOICE
DATE

PAGE
29-Jan-2019
10F1

j.k;{

NAL REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA

NO: SHB 8906 D

TOTAL LUMPSUM REPAIR CO$TS AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR

(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)



ffi[a€Mr6R
l3 December 2018

To Whom It May Concem

Dear Sir/lVladam

/ CERTII'ICATION LETTER

{l

PRDfiIDR TAX'S}TD LTI)
23 ClringlSoull Aecnllc2
im.02
Sing'Dor8486443
Tclll[onc +65 62td 8880 Fnr: +65 62rJ 0330
\r.lYtr.nrcmic nrl.co
Co. Rcg. No,200304975H

This letter seles to infom that Kwok Wan l(eorrg of NRIC Nunrber. S 1637132G is a

rcgistered driver of Sl{88906D. Ku,ok Wan Keong is paying daily rental rate of S 101.44

(lrrclusive of GST).

Should you requile further infomatiotr, please conract us at 6214 8880.

Thank you.

Yourt sincerely

^ 
,/L,.Wi .-I

Kellie Poh

Ad ministration Mallager

Pr.p,I€d ByrSY



REPLACEMENT VEH GIVEN YES/ NO

VEH NO.PRGMICR
TAX'S

JOBNO.

|llllllCHEGK IN / OUT VOUCHER
oBrvER's NAME \C\Js\c \qW l&s"3 INDICATE AREA OF DAMAGE HEBE:

NEANn n.
lE-mlffi

LMTI
alup

{or=-roi-ffi
FRONT

BODY MARKINGS

I - Llght Dent
2 - Sorioos Oent
3 - Ughl Scralch
4 - Seious Scrabh

5 - Damagod
6-Chip
7 - Crack
A - Peeling

NBIC :a:, i
i:11! 11

HANDPHoNE I 8\{Nll{ }Xb-O:
TAXTREGN No. r'; aH:k't:8. tg;b_D, MAKE/MODEL \cSq

DATEIN . TIME IN -
:0;E,l,LJS \ipy,Wtll

DATE,oUT

,l:/,1'0r(R''
KLOMEIRES IN FUEL IN

: l i I i " I fE-l,/1,/.-lt4TTl
KILOMETNESOUT FUELOUT

TAXI METEF DOWNLOADED

I ACKNOWELDGE AND CONFIRM THAT I HAVE
THAT 'IHE SAME IS IN GOOD OONDITION ANC
TOGEfiER WITH THE ACCESSORIES T ITEM
CONJUNCTION WTH TH€-IEBM FENTALAGB

cHEcK rN 
I

(u"k ,;+,v ICo^14]
DBIVEB'S NAME

l7A,' n I

6i6[ srGNAruRTffiE rnME I- /,// I/// I/,2/ l-'______________l
CHECKED IN BY ]
(PREMIEB'S AUTHOBISED WOHKSHOP) 

/

DAIE{!.ME.tpt rEq LN.To v!9ql1ft01. .. .

i D, o jM;Mi YIY: i Hr H:t4.rn,

DATE /TtME CArr0 mr{En roff lEllcuc0t]!fi10i1

, 9:.D-:.Y.tY,Ii.Y., , l, fl:lr:r1.t
EXAMINED THE ABOVE SAID VEHICLE AND

ITO MY SATISFACTION 1N EVENY RESPECT
3 LIST ABOVE. THIS VOUCHER IS USEO tN
:EMEl.II.

CHECK OUT

qt6{oowey
y'Pf, EMTER',S AT.TTHORTSED WOnKSHOP)

sEBvrcE/ REPATHs ooNE ./ DRIVEB'S REMARKS

O SEBVICING O OTHERS:
D I/BELT I

O AIFCON SYSTEM

O TURBO

A BBAKE SYSTEM

O CLUTCH SYSTEM

O BULB

O UNOEN CARRIAGE
O CPF

O BATTEHY

O ACCIDENT: DATE /TIME oI ACCIDEIT:

oiD,[,1:li4:Y Y :H H [,] i!1

ar \\\l'

NN\

&



1211012018

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

GEHERAI RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

ilEU-iltrcEB,[x1i:,?'61#3fl 'd'11?18:'3,'if iB8,
nssm rlsia

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Operating Hours; Monday to Friday gam to spm
GST Registrallon No: M4000'17735

Third Party lnsurer Enquiry

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd
23 Changi South Ave 2
flo1-o2
Singapore 486443

Dear Sir/Madam,

Our Ref No:

Date of Request:

Enquiry Date

Enquiry By

t"' 
-'Vehlcle 

No.

Aucident Date

GR-18-190567

10t1212014 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

10112t201A

GOH WEE DEK
SMA4611B
07t1212018

Thank You.

The imageg provided to you are laken lrom the origlnal reports foMarded to the cenlre by the members of the ceneral lnsuraoce Assoclatjon ot
Singaporc and wo take no responsibllityfor their accuracy or contents and shall b€ under no liabllity whatsoever for any loss or damage arlslng out of
or ln connectlon wllh lhe repods or lhelr lmages.

This is a computer generated document and requires no slgnature.

1. 
.,;

htFs://www.giarmc.org.sO/clahs,lindEx.c.fm?fussbox=MTRsas&fus€action=dsplgBnjnvlp&rerd=1998821&CFID=45154124&CFTOKEN=alboc07... 1/2



121101201A

GEHEHAL
HSUNANCE

lnvoice

, GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOGIATION OF SINGAPORE
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay#1840, Singapore 048580
Phoner +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

ASSoClAllot{ operating Hours: Monday to Friday gam to spm

REcoRDs MANABgueNr crrurnr GST Registralion No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No: GR-1&190567
Date of Request 1011212018 Yolr Ref No: Ontine purchase

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd
23 Changi South Ave 2
#01-02
Singapore 486443

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date '1011212018

Enquiry By GOH WEE DEK
.' .Vohicls No. SMA461'|B
'a,.:Jident Date O7l12l2l1e

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (S$)

TP lnsurer Enquiry 1.87

GST Amount 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST lnclusive) 2.00

For GIARMC Offlcial use:

Date:

lxl GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

htlps://www.giarmc.org.sg/claimMndex.cfm?tusebox=MTRsas&fuseactlon=dsp_genlnvlp&r€lid=1998821&CFtD=45154124&CFTOKEN=atbsco7.,. 2,2


